

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22350-
22353/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in WP No.3089/2004,WP No.3274/2004,WP No.3381/2004 and WP No.3859/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.V.NARASIMHA MURTHY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.BALARAM REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/02/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

Mr.C.Kannan, Adv.

Mr.Ravi Shankar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the peculiar facts of the case, the written request made by learned counsel for the respondents for grant of time to his clients to file the counter affidavit is accepted. The respondents shall file the reply affidavit within a period of six weeks. Further affidavit, if any, on behalf of the petitioner be filed within next three weeks.

List the cases after ten weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master