

ITEM NO.47 COURT NO.3 SECTION XIIA  
 S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22350-22353/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/01/2010 in WP No.3089/2004,WP No.3274/2004,WP No.3381/2004,WP No.3859/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

K.V.NARASIMHA MURTHY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

A.BALARAM REDDY & ORS. Respondent(s)  
 (With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 24/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
 Mr. Gaichangpou Gangmei, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.T.M. Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. M.Ram Babu, Adv.  
 Mr. S. Nagaraj, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.  
 Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
 O R D E R

After arguing the case for some time, learned counsel for the petitioner made a request for an adjournment to enable him to study the issues arising in the special leave petition.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and hearing of the case is adjourned for eight weeks.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
 | Court Master  
 |

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
 | | Court Master  
 | |

|  
 |  
 |