

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Civil Appeal No(s). 8622-8625/2013

K.V.NARASIMHA MURTHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.BALARAM REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Mukunda Rao Angare, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ritesh K Chowdhary, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr Sumanth Nookala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. counsels for the parties do not wish to file
statement of case.

Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble
Court as per rules.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.09.13
13:04:50 IST
Reason: