

**SECTION-XII A**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No.17-20 of 2015  
(applications for early hearing )

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8622-8625 OF 2013.**

K.V. NARASIMHA MURTHY

..APPELLANT

- VERSUS -

A. BALRAM REDDY & ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate for the appellant has on 26th May 2015 filed an application for early hearing of the appeals . The said application has been registered as I.A Nos. 17-20 of 2015.

Service position and Status of the Appeals above-mentioned are as under:

C.A. No. 8622 of 2013

There are seven respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 & 4 and 2 & 3 are represented by M/s. Ananga Bhattacharyya and S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocates. Respondent Nos. 5, 6 and 7 have been served with the notice but they have not entered appearance before this Court so far.

Service is complete.

C.A. No. 8623 of 2013

There are seven respondents in the Appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 4 & 6 and 2 & 3 are represented by M/s. Ananga Bhattacharyya and S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocates. Respondent Nos. 1, 5 & 7 have been served with the notice but they have entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

C.A. No. 8624 of 2013

There are three respondents in the Appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 & 3 are represented by M/s. Ananga Bhattacharyya and S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocates.

Service is complete.

C.A. No. 8625 of 2013

There are three respondents in the Appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 2 & 3 are represented by Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Advocate. Respondent No. 1 has been served with the notice but he has not entered appearance before this Court so far.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circular dated 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2014 and 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2015, original records have been sent back.

It is further submitted that in terms of Registrar's Court order dated 10<sup>th</sup> September, 2014, Counsels for the parties do not wish to file statement of case.

The aforesaid application for early hearing in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Advocate.
2. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate
3. Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Advocate, 18, Central Lane, 1st floor, Bengali Market  
N.D.  
(Standing Counsel for the State of Telangana)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR