

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8622-8625/2013

K.V.NARASIMHA MURTHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.BALARAM REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR
Mr. Y.v.Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Aayush, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.
Mr. Vatsal Anand, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Rao.N, Adv.
M/s Verita Legis, Adv.

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for both the sides pray for accommodation.

The matter be listed, accordingly, after two weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)