

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8622-8625/2013

K.V.NARASIMHA MURTHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.BALARAM REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

ORDER

1. Since, after designation of earlier Advocate-on-Record Sridhar Potaraju as senior advocate, no other counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the appellant.
2. The Appellant has not engaged any other counsel to prosecute the appeal.
3. Accordingly, the Civil Appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.
4. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

..... J.
(PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA)

..... J.
(VIPUL M. PANCHOLI)

New Delhi,
4th December, 2025

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.17

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS8622-8625/2013

Civil Appeal No(s). 8622-8625/2013

K.V.NARASIMHA MURTHY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

A.BALARAM REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPUL M. PANCHOLI

For Appellant(s) :

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, AOR
Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. The Civil Appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution, in terms of the signed order, which is placed on the file.
2. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(CHETNA BALOONI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)